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Phone Extension   Email Contact   

1042 Principal Lynds, Jeff Lyndsjn@ccrce.ca 

1043 Vice-Principal MacIntosh, Jacqui Macintoshj@ccrce.ca 

1040 Administrative Assistant McNutt, Lecia McNuttlj@ccrce.ca 

1045 Administrative Assistant White , Jennifer WhiteJL@ccrce.ca 

1012 School Counsellor Thurston, Craig thurstoncd@ccrce.ca 

1030 Learning Centre Fitzgerald, Cheryl FitzgeraldC@ccrce.ca 

1030 Learning Centre Jennifer Curtis Curtisj@ccrce.ca 

FRENCH IMMERSION TEACHERS 

1028 Primary FI ChamberlainBoyle, Sarah Chamberlain-BoyleSR@ccrce.ca 

1021 Primary/One FI 
Laura Irvin 
dEntremont, Lori 

IrvinLE@ccrce.ca 
dEntremonll@ccrce.ca 

1005 One FI Emilie Cameron cameronem@ccrce.ca 

workroom ELS FI  Janet Addis Gale-AddisJ@ccrce.ca 

2022 Grade 2/3 FI Shephard-Duguay, Martha duguaym@ccrce.ca 

2025 Grade 3 FI Belanger, Alyssa BelangerA@ccrce.ca 

2006 Grade 4 FI Hodgson, Katherine Hodgsonk@ccrce.ca 

ENGLISH PROGRAM TEACHERS 

1018 Primary Crawford, Sonya crawfords@ccrce.ca 

1023 Primary Sarah Magee mageese@ccrce.ca 

1026 Primary Beck, Daisy BeckDD@ccrce.ca 

1017 One Albrecht, Mathew albrechtmc@ccrce.ca 

1013 One Yorke, Lana levyl@ccrce.ca 

1014 One Burris, Andrea BurrisAJ@ccrce.ca 

1010 One/Two Blaauwendraat, Brianna BlaauwendraatBL@ccrce.ca 

2018 Grade 2 Kolke, Doreen KolkeD@ccrce.ca 

2021 Grade 2 Fanning, Emily fanningej@ccrce.ca 

2026 Grade 2 Burgess, Janice BurgessC@ccrce.ca 

2017 Grade 3 Luke MacIsaac MacIsaacLC@ccrce.ca 

2013 Grade 3 Veronica Young YoungVJ@ccrce.ca 

2014 Grade 3 Alana MacLeod-Reid MacLeodAD1@ccrce.ca 
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2010 Grade 3/4 Mitton, Henry MittonHJ@ccrce.ca 

2002 Grade 4 Borden, Alexis Bordena@ccrce.ca 

2005 Grade 4 Jordan, Taryn JordanTA2@ccrce.ca 

2009 Grade 4/Resource McNutt, Shannon McNuttSP@ccrce.ca 

2009 Grade 4/Core French Gallant, Leanne GallantL@ccrce.ca 

SPECIALISTS 

2046 RR/FI Resource MacArthur, Caitlin MacArthurCB@ccrce.ca 

2046 Reading Recovery/ELS McNutt , Melanie Hillis-McNuttM@ccrce.ca 

2046 RR /Resource GouldCox, Amanda goulda@ccrce.ca 

1051 Resource MacArthur, Troy MacArthurT@ccrce.ca 

2007 Resource Harrison, Adam HarrisonAH@ccrce.ca 

2016 Math Intervention Barbour, Alicia Barbouraj@ccrce.ca 

1052 Music Fraser, Belinda FraserB@ccrce.ca 

1053 Music 20% Burris, Andrea BurrisAJ@ccrce.ca 

1061 Physical Education McLellan, Darrell McLellanD@ccrce.ca 

1061 Physical Education Tiffany MacDonald macdonaldtn@ccrce.ca 

2031 Behaviour Support McGillivrayTrefry, Connie McGillivray-TrefryC@ccrce.ca 

2032 School Psychologist MacLean, Greg macleang@ccrce.ca 

        

        

       

  
    

  
  
 


